
Carphatian UHF-SHF Contest 2021 Results 

Total received logs used: 76 from 54 unique callsigns 

Total exchanged logs used: 147 from 102 unique callsigns 

Total robot logs used: 316 from 266 unique callsigns 

432 MHz Low Power (19 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid 

qso 

Antenna Power 
ODX 

call 

ODX 

distance 

1 OM6ABF 94 1 1.1 23736 252.5 4x13el.DK7ZB 50 IK4PMB 761 

2 YO2LLZ 34 2 5.6 14212 418.0 2x25 el @20m 50 IK4PMB 771 

3 SP6KEP 42 3 6.7 9982 237.7 23el.DK7ZB 20 IK3SSG 736 

4 S57NAW 44 1 2.2 8297 188.6 2 x 23 el 25 YO2GL 459 

5 E70AA 11 0 0.0 3955 359.5 6-element Yagi 50 IK3SSG 534 

6 IV3GVY 18 0 0.0 3331 185.1 Yagi 9 elem hm 5 IQ6DH 376 

7 9A5G 20 0 0.0 2196 109.8 10 el cros yagi 50 IQ6DH 297 

8 I3WBD 11 1 8.3 1669 151.7 BB10V VERTICALE 50 S59P 354 

9 YO3CYR 10 0 0.0 677 67.7 2X15 El . Yagi 50 YO6KNY 176 

10 YO3VK 10 1 9.1 630 63.0 DK7ZB 45 YO6KNY 148 

11 YO9BCM 9 1 10.0 471 52.3 8EL Yagy 30 YO3CYR 91 

12 YO3CCB 7 0 0.0 397 56.7 YAGY 7EL 20 YO6KNY 172 



13 YO9CWY/P 8 0 0.0 372 46.5 YAGI 8 ELE 20 YO9AYN 107 

14 S59DR 5 1 16.7 301 60.2 YAGI 7EL 25 9A3NI 111 

15 YO3FWL 7 0 0.0 295 42.1 YAGI 7 EL 50 YO9BCM 91 

16 YO9BHI 6 1 14.3 252 42.0 Yagi 35 YO3CYR 106 

17 YO3DAX 5 0 0.0 120 24.0 YAGI 6 ELEM. 50 YO9AYN 68 

18 YO8DOI 1 0 0.0 8 8.0 YAGHI 50 YO8RHM 8 

18 YO8RHM 1 0 0.0 8 8.0 X510 50 YO8DOI 8 



432 MHz High Power (29 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid 

qso 

Antenna Power ODX call 
ODX 

distance 

1 S59DGO 138 9 6.1 36717 266.1 4xEF7019+2xEF7019 750 UT5DV 680 

2 S56P 113 1 0.9 31490 278.7 16el. YU7EF 500 LZ1JH 768 

3 IW4ARD 70 5 6.7 21691 309.9 4x19 500 OK2BMU 766 

4 IK3SSG 67 1 1.5 17327 258.6 25JXX70 250 SP6KEP 736 

5 OK2KKW 47 2 4.1 15822 336.6 23el DK7ZB 750 YU1LA 752 

6 YO5LD 37 0 0.0 15257 412.4 6m boom 100 IK4PMB 802 

7 IQ6DH 38 2 5.0 12131 319.2 35 M2 70 IK2XRL 482 

8 IZ3QFG 55 3 5.2 11764 213.9 15 ele 75 IK7UXW 676 

9 9A1I 41 0 0.0 10516 256.5 4x21 el.F9FT 300 IQ1DI 647 

10 IQ3CO 48 4 7.7 9246 192.6 Yagi 2x14 El 75 IK7JNM 771 

11 I3QJZ 35 4 10.3 6988 199.7 21 EL 150 IK7JNM 733 

12 HA3FMR 25 1 3.8 6778 271.1 16el Yagi 500 OK1NS 466 

13 UT5DV 15 3 16.7 6699 446.6 25el i0jxx 70 S51S 676 

14 I4ABG 35 1 2.8 6559 187.4 16JXX70 75 IK7JNM 689 

15 9A5M 20 3 13.0 6042 302.1 4x28el 400 OK1KZE 574 

16 OE1TGW/3 28 0 0.0 5254 187.6 13el.-Yagi(H) 250 YU1LA 510 



17 IK3VZO 19 0 0.0 4953 260.7 21el F9FT 500 IK7JNM 693 

18 OK2DGB 30 4 11.8 4708 156.9 19 el YAGI 75 HG6Z 369 

19 LZ1JH 9 0 0.0 4604 511.6 25el. I0JXX 200 S59DGO 776 

20 9A4PB 23 0 0.0 4237 184.2 yagi 21 el 500 YU1LA 490 

21 S51WX 16 0 0.0 4097 256.1 2 x 18 el. 250 IK7UXW 612 

22 OE5FLM 14 5 26.3 2886 206.1 4 x 20 el Gruppe 100 OM5KM 354 

23 IK1YNZ/4 17 1 5.6 2621 154.2 F9FT 19 EL 80 S59P 456 

24 IZ4CCL 10 0 0.0 1285 128.5 yagi 16 el, hm 75 IW2MXY 212 

25 OE3TFA 8 1 11.1 1211 151.4 Cushcraft 13el 100 S59DGO 356 

26 YO9AYN 6 7 53.8 452 75.3 13 el DK7ZB 200 YO9CWY/P 107 

27 YO3JW 8 1 11.1 450 56.2 k1fo 100 YO3CYR 81 

28 YO9CLG 3 0 0.0 27 9.0 yagi 9 elements 90 YO9CWY/P 13 

29 OK1RDO 0 18 100.0 0 N/A M2 75 IZ4JMU 0 

  



1296 MHz (16 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid 

qso 

Antenna Power ODX call 
ODX 

distance 

1 OK2KKW 37 1 2.6 10777 291.3 17dBd DISH 400 I4UJB 680 

2 HA8V 27 1 3.6 10663 394.9 220cm dish 200 DH3NAN 790 

3 S51WX 16 0 0.0 4387 274.2 1m dish 100 DH3NAN 570 

4 IQ6DH 11 2 15.4 3763 342.1 35 ft 10 IW3RMR 386 

5 9A5M 9 2 18.2 2564 284.9 210cm dish 100 IK3GHY 487 

6 IW3HXR 10 0 0.0 1497 149.7 PF 1,9 MT 25 I0NLK 420 

7 IQ3CO 9 0 0.0 991 110.1 Yagi 1x 32 10 9A6AR 205 

8 9A1I 9 0 0.0 989 109.9 67 el.yagi 10 OE3A 249 

9 YO9AYN 3 0 0.0 197 65.7 26 el Yagi 25 YO3CYR 68 

10 OE1TGW/3 3 0 0.0 184 61.3 X-6000 50 OE4WOG/P 93 

11 YO3CYR 4 0 0.0 106 26.5 24X16 El . Yagi 50 YO9AYN 68 

11 YO3DAX 4 0 0.0 106 26.5 
HELIX-23-2 ANTENNA, 13 

TURNS 
40 YO9AYN 68 

12 YO3FWL 4 0 0.0 104 26.0 DJ9BV 20 YO9AYN 61 

13 YO3VK 3 0 0.0 85 28.3 YAGI 18 EL 10 YO3CYR 29 

14 YO8DOI 1 0 0.0 8 8.0 YAGHI 60 YO8RHM 8 

14 YO8RHM 1 0 0.0 8 8.0 15 EL 50 YO8DOI 8 

 



 

2320 MHz (7 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid 

qso 

Antenna Power ODX call 
ODX 

distance 

1 HA8V 10 0 0.0 3702 370.2 220cm dish 100 IK3GHY 658 

2 S51WX 4 2 33.3 1050 262.5 1m dish 20 HA5HY 375 

3 YO3CYR 3 0 0.0 77 25.7 PG24 50 YO9AYN 68 

4 YO9AYN 1 0 0.0 68 68.0 GRID PG24 15 YO3CYR 68 

5 IW3HXR 1 0 0.0 35 35.0 PF 1,9 MT 10 IW3HWT/3 35 

6 YO3FWL 1 0 0.0 8 8.0 CALIFORNIA GRID 24DBI 2 YO3CYR 8 

7 YO3DAX 1 0 0.0 1 1.0 
OMNI, 15dBi, TL-ANT2415D 

ANTENNA 
5 YO3CYR 1 

  



432 MHz Low Power - YO (11 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid 

qso 

Antenna Power 
ODX 

call 

ODX 

distance 

1 YO2LLZ 34 2 5.6 14212 418.0 2x25 el @20m 50 IK4PMB 771 

2 YO3CYR 10 0 0.0 677 67.7 2X15 El . Yagi 50 YO6KNY 176 

3 YO3VK 10 1 9.1 630 63.0 DK7ZB 45 YO6KNY 148 

4 YO9BCM 9 1 10.0 471 52.3 8EL Yagy 30 YO3CYR 91 

5 YO3CCB 7 0 0.0 397 56.7 YAGY 7EL 20 YO6KNY 172 

6 YO9CWY/P 8 0 0.0 372 46.5 YAGI 8 ELE 20 YO9AYN 107 

7 YO3FWL 7 0 0.0 295 42.1 YAGI 7 EL 50 YO9BCM 91 

8 YO9BHI 6 1 14.3 252 42.0 Yagi 35 YO3CYR 106 

9 YO3DAX 5 0 0.0 120 24.0 YAGI 6 ELEM. 50 YO9AYN 68 

10 YO8DOI 1 0 0.0 8 8.0 YAGHI 50 YO8RHM 8 

10 YO8RHM 1 0 0.0 8 8.0 X510 50 YO8DOI 8 



432 MHz High Power - YO (4 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid 

qso 

Antenna Power ODX call 
ODX 

distance 

1 YO5LD 37 0 0.0 15257 412.4 6m boom 100 IK4PMB 802 

2 YO9AYN 6 7 53.8 452 75.3 13 el DK7ZB 200 YO9CWY/P 107 

3 YO3JW 8 1 11.1 450 56.2 k1fo 100 YO3CYR 81 

4 YO9CLG 3 0 0.0 27 9.0 yagi 9 elements 90 YO9CWY/P 13 

  



1296 MHz – YO (7 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid 

qso 

Antenna Power 
ODX 

call 

ODX 

distance 

1 YO9AYN 3 0 0.0 197 65.7 26 el Yagi 25 YO3CYR 68 

2 YO3CYR 4 0 0.0 106 26.5 24X16 El . Yagi 50 YO9AYN 68 

2 YO3DAX 4 0 0.0 106 26.5 
HELIX-23-2 ANTENNA, 13 

TURNS 
40 YO9AYN 68 

3 YO3FWL 4 0 0.0 104 26.0 DJ9BV 20 YO9AYN 61 

4 YO3VK 3 0 0.0 85 28.3 YAGI 18 EL 10 YO3CYR 29 

5 YO8DOI 1 0 0.0 8 8.0 YAGHI 60 YO8RHM 8 

5 YO8RHM 1 0 0.0 8 8.0 15 EL 50 YO8DOI 8 

 

  



2320 MHz – YO (3 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid 

qso 

Antenna Power 
ODX 

call 

ODX 

distance 

1 YO3CYR 3 0 0.0 77 25.7 PG24 50 YO9AYN 68 

2 YO9AYN 1 0 0.0 68 68.0 GRID PG24 15 YO3CYR 68 

3 YO3FWL 1 0 0.0 8 8.0 CALIFORNIA GRID 24DBI 2 YO3CYR 8 

4 YO3DAX 1 0 0.0 1 1.0 
OMNI, 15dBi, TL-ANT2415D 

ANTENNA 
5 YO3CYR 1 



For detailed informations about the results (bad QSOs etc) or certificate download 

please contact the VHFdx.ro team at vhfdxro@gmail.com. 

Thanks for the participation! 

mailto:vhfdxro@gmail.com

